

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13955/2019

Techman Enterprises

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Surya Pratap Singh on behalf of
Mr.G.S. Gill.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Ribhu Dutt Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA

Order

26/08/2019

Counsel for the respondents states that reply to the petition has been filed and a copy thereof has been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply.

Put up on September 3, 2019, as prayed.

(ALOK SHARMA),J

Karan Bhutani /531/194