

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13955/2019

Techman Enterprises, 73 Industrial Area, Phase-Ii, Panchkula, Haryana Through Its Duly Authorized Partner Rohit Aggarwal S/o Shri A.I. Aggarwal, Aged About 47 Years, Resident Of H.no. 445 Sector 16, Panchkula-134109, Haryana.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Its Principal Secretary, Department Of Energy, Sso Building, Govt. Secretariat, Jaipur Rajasthan.
2. Ajmer Vidyutvitran Nigam Limited, Vidyutbhawan, Makarwaliroad, Panchseel Nagar, Ajmer, 305004 Through Its Managing Director.
3. Superintending Engineer (M.m) Ajmer Vidyutvitran Nigam Ltd, Bhawan, Makarwali Road, Panchseel Nagar, Ajmer, 305004.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vandan for Mr. G.S. Gill
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ribhu Dutta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

07/02/2023

On the joint request of both the counsel, list the matter after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J